
김미경 Mikyung Kim

EDUCATION

1999 M.F.A., 파슨스 디자인 스쿨, 뉴욕

2001 A.S., 파슨스 디자인 스쿨, 뉴욕

SOLO EXHIBITION (selected)

2024 «Through Time», 에이라운지, 서울, 한국

2023 «In Stillness Like a Mirror», Helen J. Gallery, LA

«淡 담», 아트 프로젝트 씨오, 서울, 한국

2022 «Resonance», 루안앤코 갤러리, 서울, 한국

«Sky, Wind and Stars», Francis Gallery, 바스, 영국

2020 «겹, 층», 데이트갤러리, 부산, 한국

«겹겹의 시간_Layered Moment», 드로잉룸 서울, 서울, 한국

2017 «Transparency-Layers of time», 갤러리 254, 서울, 한국

2015 «서 있는 시간», 갤러리 비원, 서울, 한국

2014 «The path: Walking in the sorrow», Alter Ego, 서울, 한국

2010 «Time is a mirror», 갤러리 비원, 서울, 한국

2007 «Life is a flower», Pleiades Gallery, 뉴욕

2006 «Unfinished Songs», Pleiades Gallery, 뉴욕

2005 «The Closer», Amos Eno Gallery, 뉴욕

TWO PERSONS EXHIBITION

2019 «Transcendence», 리안갤러리, 대구, 한국

2018 «나무에게, 책으로부터», 닻 프레스, 서울, 한국

2016 «텅 빈 채움», 누크 갤러리, 서울, 한국



SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITION (after year 2005)

2020 «The story that I only can know», 도잉아트갤러리, 서울, 한국

2018 «Salon de Nook Gallery», 누크 갤러리, 서울, 한국

«지금, 여기», 닻 미술관, 광주 (경기), 한국

2016 «밤의 가장자리», OCI 미술관, 서울, 한국

«겉장을 넘기다», 아트센터화이트블럭, 헤이리, 경기, 한국

2015 «Mind-scape», 닻 미술관, 광주 (경기), 한국

2014 «Artist, Portrait of the Aesthetic Soul», 금보성 아트센터, 서울, 한국

2011 «데페이즈망-우연한 만남», 닥터 박 갤러리, 양평, 한국

2010 «새로운 시선», 비원 갤러리, 서울, 한국

2009 «D.U.M.B.O Art Festival», Open Studio, 브루클린, 뉴욕

2008 «D.U.M.B.O Art Festival», Open Studio, 브루클린, 뉴욕

2007 «Pleiades Celebrating 33 Years», Pleiades Gallery, 뉴욕

2006 «The Square», The Temporary Museum of Painting, 브루클린, 뉴욕

«Wish You Were Here», A.I.R. Gallery, 뉴욕

RESIDENCY

2010 Haje Creative Community, 경기도, 서울

COLLECTIONS

닻 미술관

개인 컬렉션 (한국, USA)



Mikyung Kim

EDUCATION

1999 M.F.A., Parsons School of Design, New York, NY

2001 A.S., Parsons School of Design, New York, NY

SOLO EXHIBITION (selected)

2024 «Through Time», A-Lounge, Seoul, KR

2023 «In Stillness Like a Mirror», Helen J. Gallery, LA

«淡», Art project CO, Seoul, KR

2022 «Resonance», Gallery Luan & Co., Seoul, KR

«Sky, Wind and Stars», Francis Gallery, Bath, UK

2020 «Stratums», Dategallery, Busan, Korea

«Layered Moments», Drawingroomseoul, Seoul, KR

2017 «Transparency-Layers of time», Gallery 254, Seoul, KR

2015 «Time is standing quietly», Gallery b’ONE, Seoul, KR

2014 «The path: Walking in the sorrow», Alter Ego, Seoul, KR

2010 «Time is a mirror», Gallery b’ONE, Seoul, KR

2007 «Life is a flower», Pleiades Gallery, New York, NY

2006 «Unfinished Songs», Pleiades Gallery, New York, NY

2005 «The Closer», Amos Eno Gallery, New York, NY

TWO PERSONS EXHIBITION

2019 «Transcendence», Leeahngallery, Daegu, KR

2018 «Dear tree, From Book (photography)», Datz Press, Seoul, KR

2016 «Full-filled Emptiness», Nook Gallery, Seoul, KR



SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITION (after year 2005)

2020 «The story that I only can know», Dohingart Gallery, Seoul, KR

2018 «Salon de Nook Gallery», Nook Gallery, Seoul, KR

«Here, Now», Datz Museum of Art, Gwangju(Gyeonggi), KR

2016 «The Edge of Night», OCI Museum of Art, Seoul, KR

2016 «Layers of Mind», Time and Years, White Block Art Center, Heyri, Gyeonggi, KR

2015 «Mind-scape», Datz Museum, Gwangju(Gyeonggi), KR

2014 «Artist, Portrait of the Aesthetic Soul», Keumboseong Art Center, Seoul, KR

2011 «Depaysement-An Accidental encounter», Dr. Park Gallery, Yangpyeong, KR

2010 «Gazing Beyond», b’ONE Gallery, Seoul, KR

2009 «D.U.M.B.O Art Festival», Open Studio, Brooklyn, NY

2008 «D.U.M.B.O Art Festival», Open Studio, Brooklyn, NY

2007 «Pleiades Celebrating 33 Years», Pleiades Gallery, New York, NY

2006 «The Square», The Temporary Museum of Painting, Brooklyn, NY

«Wish You Were Here», A.I.R. Gallery, New York, NY

RESIDENCY

2010 Haje Creative Community, Gyunggi-Do, KR

COLLECTIONS

Datz Museum of Art

Private collections in Korea and U.S.A


